1 -		23-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
MRN 6-22-98 T	R		· <b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ms 1001	745715	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	, , , , ,		s of receiving party(ies):
	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address:  City: kork  City: kork  Individual(s) c  Association  General Partne  Limited Partne  Corporation-S	State: NY ZIP: 10010  itizenship  ership ership tate :
	Merger	Other Delaw	are limited liability company
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assignee is not domicile designation is attached:	d in the United States, a domestic representative
		(Designations must be a s	eperate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🚨 No
75/157127 sfi.net 75/157126 GetSmart		2,085,366 STA 2,020,703 SFI	
	Additional numbers att	ached?	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed     Name:  Alfred M. Randolph,	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Alfred M. Randolph, Jr.		viications and d:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	<b>3.41):</b> \$115.00
Kaufman & Canoles		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to 8	ne channed to denosit account
Street Address: One Commercial Pla	ace, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account n	pe charged to deposit account number: 1-0220
		8. Deposit account n	<b>umber:</b> 1-0220
Street Address: One Commercial Pla		8. Deposit account n	<b>umber:</b> 1-0220
	A <b>ZIP:</b> 23510	8. Deposit account n	<b>umber:</b> 1-0220
City: Norfolk, State: V/	A <b>ZIP:</b> 23510	8. Deposit account n	<b>umber:</b> 1-0220
City: Norfolk, State: V/	A ZIP: <sup>23510</sup>	8. Deposit account r	tumber: 1-0220 py of this page if paying by deposit acco
City: Norfolk, State: V/ 3/1998 DNGUYEN 00000069 75157127 C:481 40.00 DP -1482 75.00 UP To the best of my knowledge and belief	ZIP: 23510  DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account r	tumber: 1-0220 py of this page if paying by deposit acco

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SFI Corp. ("SFI"), a New York corporation, has adopted and used in its business and is the owner of certain trademarks ("Trademarks") which are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration	Date Filed/ Granted	Trademark
2,085,366	08/05/97	STANDARD FORMS
2,020,703	12/03/96	SFI
75/157127	08/28/96	sfi.net
75/157126	08/28/96	GetSmart

WHEREAS, SFI has been merged ("Merger") with and into Workflow Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor was the surviving corporation in the Merger and, as such, assumed all of the assets and liabilities of SFI by operation of law.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SFI of Delaware, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, the goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights, and all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said mark, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Executed as of the  $3^{\circ}$  day of  $\overline{June}$ , 1998

ASSIGNOR: WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT, INC.

Michael B Feldman

Its: Assistant Secretary

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
CITY OF WASHINGTON }, TO WIT:
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me in Washington, this 9th day of June, 1998, by Michael B. Feldman, Assistant Secretary, of Workflow Management, Inc.
Pauline Sail Coderne Notary Public
My Commission Expires  My Commission Expires

0476517.01

RECORDED: 06/22/1998